		₌ 07-18	-2001				
FORM PT (Rev. 6-93) (280) 110) (20) (20) (20)		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No.	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				10		
	To the Honorable Commission	10177	79233	tached original documents or co			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	0 b/29/d	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	GRAVES, Alan F.; IRWIN, George WATKINS, John H.	e G.; and	Name:	Nortel Network	s Limited		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Addres					
3.	Nature of conveyance:	 	-		-		
	Assignment	☐ Merger					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other						
Execu	tion Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🛛 No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent in this document is being filed together with a n		date of the application	is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s	B. Patent No.(s):					
	09/893498	Additional numbers atta	nched? Yes	₫ _{No}			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			umber of applications and involved:	1		
	Name: DALLAS F. SMITH		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3:41) Enclosed	\$_40.00		
	160 Elgin Street, Suite		⊠	Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account		
	Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 1 CANADA	C3	8. Deposi	t account number: 50-16	44		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Regist	ration No.)					
	Ivan Straznicky, Reg. No. 26,119		Signature		Date		
			Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet, attachments, a	nd document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/18/2001 LMMELLER 00000054 501644 01 FC:561 40.00 CH

Assignor

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal

380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METROPOLITAN PHOTONIC SWITCH

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

	7 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Alm F Garage	
1 1000	1 , 1 , 1	ω , α	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Film F Sa - 10	- 21.h. 20-

Witness Signature CHMINIC J GOLDWILL

ALAN F. GRAVES 22 Appaloosa Drive, Kanata, ON K2M 1N7

Witness Name (print)

ness Signature

Witness Name (print)

45 Rutherford Way, Kanata, ON K2K 1N3

Witness Signature Odminic J Goyamill
Witness Name (print)

Date JUNE 21, 2001

19 Laurel Street, Ottawa, ON KIR 6T8

☐ Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0897